
I'

11122/98

BAR

Sponsor:

Proposed No.:

Nickels

98-634

1

2
3
4

5

6

7

ORDINANCE NO.l-3-33 1 ;~

AN ORDINANCE related to the fees for the recording of
official and public documents; amending Ordinance 1660,
Sections 1 and 2, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.12.120.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. A. Section 2 of this ordinance proposes changes in the fees currently

charged for the recording of official and public documents.

.8 II B. These fees are assessed pursuant to K.C.C. 2.99.030.

9 II SECTION 2. Ordinance 1660, Sections 1 and 2, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.12.120 are

10 II hereby amended to read as follows:

11 II Recording of official and public documents - Fees. The manager, records and

12 II elections division, shall charge such fees for the provision of recording services as are

13 II provided for county auditors in chapter 36.18 RCW. In addition, the following specific

14 II fees apply:

15 II A. Record of survey. For land surveys, which shall be eighteen by twenty-four inches in

16 II size, the fee schedule is:

17

18

19

1.

2.

".J.

Basic fee for first page

Department of natural resources fees

Centennial preservation fee

- 1 -

$25.00

$26.00

$2.00



1

2

,.

4.

5.

State archives fee

Each additional pa~ge

13331 ;,
$1.00

$5.00

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1'2

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

26

B. Short plats and boundary line adjustments. For short plats and boundary line

adjustments, legal size or smaller, the manager, records and elections division, shall

charge such fees as are provided for county auditors in chapter 36.18 RCW. For short plats

and boundary line adjustments, eighteen by twenty-four inches in size, the fee schedule

shall be the same as record of survey under K.C.C. 2.12.120A.

C. Record of monument. The record of monument shall be filed without charge on

the standard form prescribed by the state Department ofNatural Resources, Bureau of

Surveys and Maps.

SECTION 3. This ordinance takes effect January 1, 1999.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 19th day of October, 1998.

PASSED by a vote of ef"" to S this q d tf4.ay of -t/oVe h1b e,e, 19 9~

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

~.. TY, WA.SHING.TON

~~
Cliair

A~
Clerk of the Council -

APPROVEDthiS~day~c.,-v,-~ ,19%

~Kil~1'1tYb
King County Executive

Attachments: None

- 2 -


