11/22/98

Sponsor:

Nickels

BAR

Proposed No.:

98-634

ordinance no. 13331

AN ORDINANCE related to the fees for the recording of official and public documents; amending Ordinance 1660, Sections 1 and 2, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.12.120.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. A. Section 2 of this ordinance proposes changes in the fees currently charged for the recording of official and public documents.

B. These fees are assessed pursuant to K.C.C. 2.99.030.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 1660, Sections 1 and 2, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.12.120 are hereby amended to read as follows:

Recording of official and public documents - Fees. The manager, records and elections division, shall charge such fees for the provision of recording services as are provided for county auditors in chapter 36.18 RCW. In addition, the following specific fees apply:

Record of survey. For land surveys, which shall be eighteen by twenty-four inches in size, the fee schedule is:

1.	Basic fee for first page	\$25.00
2	Department of natural resources fees	\$26.00
3.	Centennial preservation fee	\$2.00

-1-

3 4

2

5 6

7

8, 9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1	4. State archives fee \$1.00
2	5. Each additional page \$5.00
3	B. Short plats and boundary line adjustments. For short plats and boundary line
4	adjustments, legal size or smaller, the manager, records and elections division, shall
5	charge such fees as are provided for county auditors in chapter 36.18 RCW. For short plat
6	and boundary line adjustments, eighteen by twenty-four inches in size, the fee schedule
7	shall be the same as record of survey under K.C.C. 2.12.120A.
8	C. Record of monument. The record of monument shall be filed without charge on
9	the standard form prescribed by the state Department of Natural Resources, Bureau of
10	Surveys and Maps.
11	SECTION 3. This ordinance takes effect January 1, 1999.
1'2	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 19th day of October, 1998.
13	PASSED by a vote of 5 to 5 this 23Rd day of 10Vember, 1998.
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chair ATTEST:
21 22	Clerk of the Council
23	APPROVED this 4 day of Decenha, 1998
24 25	King County Executive

Attachments: None